
Tramore Golf Club Summer Golf Schedule

Date Competition Type
Tue 01-Apr-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 02-Apr-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 03-Apr-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 03-Apr-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 04-Apr-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 06-Apr-25  Mens Singles  Club
Tue 08-Apr-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 09-Apr-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 10-Apr-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 10-Apr-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 11-Apr-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 13-Apr-25  Mens Singles  Club
Tue 15-Apr-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 16-Apr-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 17-Apr-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 17-Apr-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 18-Apr-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 20-Apr-25  Easter Cup  Club
Tue 22-Apr-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 23-Apr-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 24-Apr-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 24-Apr-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 25-Apr-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 27-Apr-25  Mens Singles  Club
Tue 29-Apr-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 30-Apr-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 01-May-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 01-May-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 02-May-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 04-May-25  Heineken Cup  Club
Tue 06-May-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 07-May-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 08-May-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 08-May-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 09-May-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 11-May-25  Baron Fleming Cup  Club
Tue 13-May-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 14-May-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 15-May-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 15-May-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 16-May-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open



Sun 18-May-25  Elmes Cup  Club
Tue 20-May-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 21-May-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 22-May-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 22-May-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 23-May-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 25-May-25  Nomad Cup Qualifier  Club
Tue 27-May-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 28-May-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 29-May-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 29-May-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 30-May-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 01-Jun-25  Captains Day - Mr. Kieran Dalton  Club
Tue 03-Jun-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 04-Jun-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 05-Jun-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 05-Jun-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 06-Jun-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sat 07-Jun-25  Junior/Intermediate Scratch  Open

Sun 08-Jun-25  Lady President's Prize to Men  Club
Tue 10-Jun-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 11-Jun-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 12-Jun-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 12-Jun-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 13-Jun-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sat 14-Jun-25  Lady President's Prize  Club

Sun 15-Jun-25  Samaritans Green Day  Club
Tue 17-Jun-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 18-Jun-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 19-Jun-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 19-Jun-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 20-Jun-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 22-Jun-25  Munster Express Cup  Club
Tue 24-Jun-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 25-Jun-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 26-Jun-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 26-Jun-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 27-Jun-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 29-Jun-25  Lady Captains Prize to Men  Club

Tue 01-Jul-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open
Wed 02-Jul-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 03-Jul-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 03-Jul-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 04-Jul-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 06-Jul-25  Monthly Medal  Club
Tue 08-Jul-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 09-Jul-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 10-Jul-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club



Thu 10-Jul-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club
Fri 11-Jul-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open

Sat 12-Jul-25  Pig on a Spit  Club
Sun 13-Jul-25  Joe Brown Cup  Club
Tue 15-Jul-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 16-Jul-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 17-Jul-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 17-Jul-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 18-Jul-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 20-Jul-25  Keating & Gaule Cup  Club
Tue 22-Jul-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 23-Jul-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 24-Jul-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 24-Jul-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 25-Jul-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sat 26-Jul-25  Mens Singles  Club

Sun 27-Jul-25  Captains Prize to Ladies  Club
Tue 29-Jul-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 30-Jul-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 31-Jul-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 31-Jul-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club
Fri 01-Aug-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open

Sun 03-Aug-25  President's Prize Mr. Tom Corcoran  Club
Tue 05-Aug-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 06-Aug-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 07-Aug-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 07-Aug-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 08-Aug-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 10-Aug-25  Community Care  Club
Tue 12-Aug-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 13-Aug-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 14-Aug-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 14-Aug-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 15-Aug-25  Open Singles  Open
Fri 15-Aug-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open

Sat 16-Aug-25  18 Hole Mixed  Open
Sat 16-Aug-25  Men's Singles  Open

Sun 17-Aug-25  Tramore Cup Blue Stroke  Open
Mon 18-Aug-25  Ladies Challenge Cup (morning)  Open
Tue 19-Aug-25  Fourball Stableford (Morning Ladies, Afternoon Mens)  Open
Tue 19-Aug-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 20-Aug-25  Stableford Singles Men AM. Ladies PM- White/Red  Open
Wed 20-Aug-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 21-Aug-25  Stableford (Men Am ,  Ladies PM)  Open
Thu 21-Aug-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 21-Aug-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 22-Aug-25  Open Singles  Open
Fri 22-Aug-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open



Sat 23-Aug-25  Mens Singles Stableford - Blue Tee  Open
Sun 24-Aug-25  Majestic Cup - White/Stabelford  Open
Sun 24-Aug-25  Mixed Stableford - Afternoon  Open
Tue 26-Aug-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 27-Aug-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 28-Aug-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 28-Aug-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 29-Aug-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 31-Aug-25  Mens Competition  Club
Tue 02-Sep-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 03-Sep-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 04-Sep-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 04-Sep-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 05-Sep-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 07-Sep-25  Men's Competition  Club
Tue 09-Sep-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 10-Sep-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 11-Sep-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 11-Sep-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 12-Sep-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 14-Sep-25  Master Golfer  Club
Tue 16-Sep-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 17-Sep-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 18-Sep-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 18-Sep-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 19-Sep-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sat 20-Sep-25  Mens Comp  Club

Sun 21-Sep-25  Presidents Prize to ladies  Club
Tue 23-Sep-25 11 Hole Semi-Open Fourball Semi-Open

Wed 24-Sep-25 11 Hole Long Handicap Club
Thu 25-Sep-25 Gents Seniors 11 Hole Stford Club
Thu 25-Sep-25 Ladies 11 Hole Stford Club

Fri 26-Sep-25 Ladies & Gent’s Open Singles Open
Sun 28-Sep-25  Mens Comp  Club
Sat 11-Oct-25  Matchplay Finals Day - Blue/White/Red  Club



Sponsor

 McCarthys Homevalue

 Tom Murphy Car Sales

 Sun Arc Solar Systems

 Coffee House Lane

 Heineken Ireland

 Evoke Kitchens



 Elevate Financial Planning

 Euro Tachograph Solutions

 BYD Waterford

 Munster Express

 Brennan Catering Supplies



 Morris DIY

 Tommy Farrell & Sons (Garages) Ltd

 About Flooring

 Clem Jacob Plant & Tool Hire

 Ardkeen Quality Food Store
 Ardkeen Quality Food Store

 Tuesday Boys Club

 AIB

 R McDonald & Sons



 Clubhouse Bistro
 Majestic Hotel
 Majestic Hotel

 Makeway Limited

 Stephen O\Rourke PGA

 Fitzgeralds Menswear


